NOTICE

THE GRIFFIN-SPALDING COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION DOES HEREBY ANNOUNCE THAT THE 2019 MILLAGE RATE
WILL BE SET AT A MEETING TO BE HELD AT THE UGA GRIFFIN CAMPUS INSTRUCTIONAL BUILDING, ROOM 104
1109 EXPERIMENT STREET, GRIFFIN GEORGIA, ON September 19, 2019 AT 8:30 A.M., AND PURSUANT TO THE REQUIREMENTS
OF O.C.G.A. 48-5-32 DO HEREBY PUBLISH THE FOLLOWING PRESENTATION OF THE CURRENT YEAR'S TAX DIGEST AND LEVY

ALONG WITH THE HISTORY OF THE TAX DIGEST LEVY FOR THE PAST FIVE YEARS

CURRENT 2019 TAX DIGEST AND 5 YEAR HISTORY OF LEVY

| COUNTY WIDE

2014 |

2015

2016

2017 |

2018

2019 |

Real & Personal

Motor Vehicles

Mobile Homes

Timber - 100%

Heavy Duty Equipment
Gross Digest

Less M& O Exemptions
Net M & O Digest

Gross M&O Millage
Less Rollbacks
Net M&O Millage

Total County Taxes Levied

Net Taxes $ Increase
Net Taxes % Increase

1,463,189,723
104,295,620
2,275,598
677,011

0
1,570,437,952
236,423,353
1,334,014,599

19.470
0.000
19.470

$25,973,264

-$948,084
-0.03522%

1,519,430,257
77,650,790
2,168,548
1,455,865

0
1,601,089,623
244,984,605
1,356,105,018

18.742
0.000
18.742

$25,416,120

-$557,144
-2.15%

1,574,189,988
59,914,540
3,230,420
924,412
92,143
1,638,351,503
243,735,198
1,394,616,305

18.570
0.000
18.570

$25,898,025

$481,905
1.90%

1,605,028,191
45,370,860
3,030,682
720,581
89,200
1,654,239,514
233,376,929
1,420,862,585

18.204
0.000
18.204

$25,865,382

-$32,643
-0.126%

1,647,661,035
36,046,170
3,300,026
414,506
227,080
1,687,648,817
241,692,560
1,445,956,257

18.066
0.000
18.066

$26,122,646

$257,264
0.995%

1,805,581,377
30,432,310
3,247,676
476,686
341,532
1,840,079,581
295,181,373
1,544,898,208

17.077
0.000
17.077

26,382,227

259,581
0.994%




