## **NOTICE**

THE GRIFFIN-SPALDING COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION DOES HEREBY ANNOUNCE THAT THE 2019 MILLAGE RATE
WILL BE SET AT A MEETING TO BE HELD AT THE UGA GRIFFIN CAMPUS INSTRUCTIONAL BUILDING, ROOM 104
1109 EXPERIMENT STREET, GRIFFIN GEORGIA, ON September 19, 2019 AT 8:30 A.M., AND PURSUANT TO THE REQUIREMENTS
OF O.C.G.A. 48-5-32 DO HEREBY PUBLISH THE FOLLOWING PRESENTATION OF THE CURRENT YEAR'S TAX DIGEST AND LEVY
ALONG WITH THE HISTORY OF THE TAX DIGEST LEVY FOR THE PAST FIVE YEARS

## **CURRENT 2019 TAX DIGEST AND 5 YEAR HISTORY OF LEVY**

COUNTY WIDE	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019
Real & Personal	1,463,189,723	1,519,430,257	1,574,189,988	1,605,028,191	1,647,661,035	1,805,581,377
Motor Vehicles	104,295,620	77,650,790	59,914,540	45,370,860	36,046,170	30,432,310
Mobile Homes	2,275,598	2,168,548	3,230,420	3,030,682	3,300,026	3,247,676
Timber - 100%	677,011	1,455,865	924,412	720,581	414,506	476,686
Heavy Duty Equipment	0	0	92,143	89,200	227,080	341,532
Gross Digest	1,570,437,952	1,601,089,623	1,638,351,503	1,654,239,514	1,687,648,817	1,840,079,581
Less M& O Exemptions	236,423,353	244,984,605	243,735,198	233,376,929	241,692,560	295,181,373
Net M & O Digest	1,334,014,599	1,356,105,018	1,394,616,305	1,420,862,585	1,445,956,257	1,544,898,208
Gross M&O Millage	19.470	18.742	18.570	18.204	18.066	17.077
Less Rollbacks	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
Net M&O Millage	19.470	18.742	18.570	18.204	18.066	17.077
Total County Taxes Levied	\$25,973,264	\$25,416,120	\$25,898,025	\$25,865,382	\$26,122,646	26,382,227
Net Taxes \$ Increase	-\$948,084	-\$557,144	\$481,905	-\$32,643	\$257,264	259,581
Net Taxes % Increase	-0.03522%	-2.15%	1.90%	-0.126%	0.995%	0.994%